
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:952
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004
PROPOSALS RECEIVED FROM RAJASTHAN
Bishnoi Shri Jaswant Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from Rajasthan pertaining to national highways and CRF;

(b) whether approval has been accorded to all the proposals;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by which these proposals are likely to be approved ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): 13 Nos of proposals pertaining to National Highways and 16 Nos pertaining to CRF have been received from the State of Rajasthan.

(b): No, Sir.

(c): These proposals have been received only in June, 2004 and are under examination.

(d): The decision on approval of proposals can be taken only on completion of examination.
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